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Westinghouse Air Brake Technologies Corp. engages in the provision of equipment, systems, and value-added services for the rail
industry. It operates through the Freight and Transit segments. The Freight segment builds new locomotives, manufactures and
services components for new and existing freight cars and locomotives, rebuilds freight locomotives, supplies railway electronics,
positive train control equipment, and signal design and engineering services, and provides related heat exchange and cooling
systems. The Transit segment manufactures and services components for new and existing passenger transit vehicles, including
regional trains, high speed trains, subway cars, light-rail vehicles, and buses, builds new commuter locomotives, refurbishes subway
cars, and provides heating, ventilation, air conditioning equipment, and doors for buses and subway cars. The company was founded

in 1869 and is headquartered in Pittsburgh, PA.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures
Current assets
Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents

Accrued liabilities
Other assets
Current liabilities

Prepayments and accrued income

Non-current liabilities
Different income
Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate

2023
Assets Liabilities and equity
4,855,000,000
2,000,000
14,133,000,000
10,524,000,000
620,000,000
62,000,000
4,056,000,000
4,408,000,000
488,000,000
18,988,000,000 18,988,000,000
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2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

4,327,000,000
2,000,000

14,189,000,000
10,147,000,000

541,000,000

57,000,000

3,467,000,000

4,902,000,000

495,000,000

18,516,000,000 18,516,000,000

2023
US-GAAP
29,000
55.62%
79.79%

2023

24.45%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

3,832,000,000
2,000,000

14,622,000,000
10,239,000,000

473,000,000
77,000,000
2,910,000,000
5,305,000,000
626,000,000
18,454,000,000 18,454,000,000
2022 2021
US-GAAP US-GAAP
27,000 25,000
55.04% 55.69%
81.67% 79.57%
2022 2021
24.94% 23.34%
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Income statement

Turnover
Net income
EBIT

Operating income before taxes

Cash Flow
Net interest income

Research and development expenses

Income taxes

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other
Revenues per employee

Board of Directors

WKN: 929740108

Asset Class: Stock

2023 2022
9,677,000,000 8,362,000,000
815,000,000 633,000,000
1,191,445,000 945,880,000
1,092,000,000 854,000,000
1,201,000,000 1,038,000,000
-218,000,000 -186,000,000
218,000,000 209,000,000
267,000,000 213,000,000
303,491 281,676

Members of Management Board

Albert Neupaver
Ann Klee
Beverley Babcock
Brian Hehir

Byron Foster

Lee Banks

Linda Harty
William Kassling
Rafael Santana
Alicia Hammersmith
Dave DeNinno
Eric Gebhardt
Gina Trombley
Greg Sbrocco
John Olin

Lilian Leroux

Mike Fetsko

Nalin Jain

Nicole Theophilus
Pascal Schweitzer
Rogerio Mendonca

Company report: WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

Chairman of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Chairman of Managing Board
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
7,822,000,000
556,000,000
831,283,000
737,000,000
1,073,000,000
-177,000,000
176,000,000
172,000,000

284,564
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