WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

ISIN: US9297401088 WKN: 929740108 Asset Class: Stock



Company Profile

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Westinghouse Air Brake Technologies Corp. engages in the provision of equipment, systems, and value-added services for the rail industry. It operates through the Freight and Transit segments. The Freight segment builds new locomotives, manufactures and services components for new and existing freight cars and locomotives, rebuilds freight locomotives, supplies railway electronics, positive train control equipment, and signal design and engineering services, and provides related heat exchange and cooling systems. The Transit segment manufactures and services components for new and existing passenger transit vehicles, including regional trains, high speed trains, subway cars, light-rail vehicles, and buses, builds new commuter locomotives, refurbishes subway cars, and provides heating, ventilation, air conditioning equipment, and doors for buses and subway cars. The company was founded in 1869 and is headquartered in Pittsburgh, PA.

	20	2023		2022		2021	
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	
Current assets	4,855,000,000		4,327,000,000		3,832,000,000		
Common stock capital		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000	
Fixed assets	14,133,000,000		14,189,000,000		14,622,000,000		
Equity capital of a company		10,524,000,000		10,147,000,000		10,239,000,000	
Cash and cash equivalents	620,000,000		541,000,000		473,000,000		
Accrued liabilities		62,000,000		57,000,000		77,000,000	
Other assets	-		-		-		
Current liabilities		4,056,000,000		3,467,000,000		2,910,000,000	
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-		
Non-current liabilities		4,408,000,000		4,902,000,000		5,305,000,000	
Different income		-		-		-	
Other liabilities		488,000,000		495,000,000		626,000,000	
Total assets	18,988,000,000	18,988,000,000	18,516,000,000	18,516,000,000	18,454,000,000	18,454,000,000	

Total assets	18,988,000,000	18,988,000,000	18,516,000,000	18,516,000,000	18,454,000,000	18,454,000,000
Balance notes						
				2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard				US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAF
Employees				29,000	27,000	25,000
Equity ratio				55.62%	55.04%	55.69%
Debt-equity ratio				79.79%	81.67%	79.57%
Others						
				2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate				24.45%	24.94%	23.34%

WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

ISIN: US9297401088 WKN: 929740108 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	9,677,000,000	8,362,000,000	7,822,000,000
Net income	815,000,000	633,000,000	556,000,000
EBIT	1,191,445,000	945,880,000	831,283,000
Operating income before taxes	1,092,000,000	854,000,000	737,000,000
Cash Flow	1,201,000,000	1,038,000,000	1,073,000,000
Net interest income	-218,000,000	-186,000,000	-177,000,000
Research and development expenses	218,000,000	209,000,000	176,000,000
Income taxes	267,000,000	213,000,000	172,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	-	-	-
Revenues per employee	303,491	281,676	284,564

Board of Directors

Members of Management Board			
Albert Neupaver	Chairman of Board of Directors		
Ann Klee	Member of Board of Directors		
Beverley Babcock	Member of Board of Directors		
Brian Hehir	Member of Board of Directors		
Byron Foster	Member of Board of Directors		
Lee Banks	Member of Board of Directors		
Linda Harty	Member of Board of Directors		
William Kassling	Member of Board of Directors		
Rafael Santana	Chairman of Managing Board		
Alicia Hammersmith	Member of Executive Committee		
Dave DeNinno	Member of Executive Committee		
Eric Gebhardt	Member of Executive Committee		
Gina Trombley	Member of Executive Committee		
Greg Sbrocco	Member of Executive Committee		
John Olin	Member of Executive Committee		
Lilian Leroux	Member of Executive Committee		
Mike Fetsko	Member of Executive Committee		
Nalin Jain	Member of Executive Committee		
Nicole Theophilus	Member of Executive Committee		
Pascal Schweitzer	Member of Executive Committee		
Rogerio Mendonca	Member of Executive Committee		